
IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Proof Report

Water Permit 47-8418

9t11t2020

Owner Tvpe
Current Owner

Current Owner

Name and Address
ROBIN E GOLAY
,zz

CHANTEL GOLAY
,zz

Status: Lapsed

Source

Beneficial Use

Source and Point(s) of Diversion

Place Of Use

Conditions of Approval:

Comments:

Dates and Other lnformation
Water District Number: TBD
Mitigation Plan: False

Combined Use Limits
N/A

SubGase:
NiA

Water Supplv Bank:
N/A

Tributarv

From To Diversion Rate Volume
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n State ofldaho
Department of Water Resources

t To Appropriate Water
NO. {7-08418

PERIOD OF USE RATE OF DIVERSION

o1l0L Eo t2/3L

'APR 0 2 1998 Permi
artment ol Water Flesource'

Southern Region

Propoaed Priority: February 4, 1998 Maximum Storage Volume:

This is to certify, that CEANIEIJ cOLAy
ROBIN E GOI.AY
158 MORELAND AVE
TWIN FALLS ID 83301

has applied for a permit to appropriate water from:
rrNNArdED STREBI.I tributary of MttD CREEK

and a permit is APPRovED for deveropment of water as folrows:

O.1 AF

BEIEFTCTAL USE

RECREATION STORAGE

LOCATION OF POINT(S) OF DIVERSIoN8

ignature of the Director, affixed at

ANNUAI. VOLT'I'IE

0.1 AF

SWSW , Sec. 24, Township 09S, Range 148
TWIN FALLS County

PI.ACE OF USE: RECREATION STORAGE
TWN RGE SEC
09s 148 24 sltsw

CONDIIIONS OF APPROVAIJ A}ID REUARK8

1. Proof of construction of, works and application of water to
beneficial use sharl be submitted on or before April 1, 1999.

2. Subject to all prior water rights.
3. Recreation storage use is for dog training.

This permit is issued pursuant to the provisions of Sect Lon 42-204, rdaho code.'::"w"
51L daY or

Boise, this

,r15.

KarI J'. Dreher, Director



7t30't 29OGOO FEET

, .u I'ul !v I L \I-IlIu \ r vf v\JfLlrl u\-,
JEROME 26 MI

,8 Mt 1 14 046'

3-7'30,

t,2l

,r20

T.9 S.

340 000
FEET

T. to s.

'7 77

35'

.71 
6

)

-27

aAJT
M UNICIP

AI RPO RT

.7 lg

o
--_

EE
alo

tq)

Er
a:
L

a:r

4-

::

')

U-1 ,t-

I .--r

't"'

JU

I

i

I

G

1

r'../ i

\

I

30

'35

I

\i

I

y'z -a 
gy't f



*.o.

Lake

Clear

Gravel

Pif
IL_--.''

ravel

.\

rl

il

.:t

U

4727

Fish
Farm

40'
4726

1125

t'

+

)
J

\

"\

)

2 472200om.N.

0"
7',30"

I MILE

TCOO FEET

! KILOMETER

=

a SunvEY nESTON, vlRGlNla-1993i 684000m.E.

. BUHL (U.5.30) 
'.9

Mt. 114

ROAD CLASSI FICATIONTwlN 
FALLS 18 MI'

Primary highway, . Lighlduty road, hard or
hard surface.. improved surface

Secondary highway,
hard surface . Unimproved road

'"3%
".Sgt-

n / 7-03y'/f



gS t 
' 

o",€'-*,Ie $.sh f'lhtt

F.RM 2oa g \N bent. No.; -;g v 
.^ 

,$q$ ^".""t srATE oF rDAHo
g\\!2 -o.$t _.s"t]- DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCESs)' *t:."-n$:t-$.".AppLICATION FOR PERMIT

^ogat$Su*S*' 
To appiopriate the pubtic waters of the State of ldaho

Amount
(cfr oa.crc.t€ct pcr annum)

Amount_br
- (c{r or uc-fcct pcrarmum)

Amount_br
(cfs or acrefect per annun)

Amount_br
(cds or ecrc.fect por annum)

Amount_br
(cfs d acr!-fcct pcr annum)

5. Total quantityto be appropriated is (a) _ and/or (b)
csbic feet pcr s€cond

6. Proposed diverting works:

a. Describe type and size of devices used to divert water from the source

l$ $w
47-o F// r

@oth dates inclusr.re

(both dates inclusive

' to (both dates inctusve

to (both dates inclusr*e

la

(both dates inclusi,re

(both dates inclusivet

acre teet per annum

1. Name of Applicant o Phone bv-rt 7
Mailing address s o

2. Source of watEr supply which is a tributary of
3. Localion of pointofdlversion bTovnrship l..t Range Sec. :F_atl in the s 1t4

_s w 1t4, 5D 1/4, Govt. Lot_,B.M., 7w;n F{//s county
addi[onal points of diversion if any:

4.

purposes from

purposes from

purposes from

purposes from

purposes from

purposes from

\
\
\
\

I

\
\

b. Height of storage dam feet: aclive reservoir capacity acre-feet:totai
reservoir capacity acre-feet

c.Proposedwelldiameterls-inches;proposeddepthofwellisfeet
d. ls ground water with a temperature of greater than 85'F being soughl?

e. lf well is already drilled, when? Ddlling lirm

Wellwas ddtled for (wellowner) Ddlling Permit No._
7. Time required for complelion of works and application of water to proposed beneficial use is I years (mrrhrm um I yeafl
8. Descdplion of proposed uses (if inigation only, go to item gl:

a. Hydropower; show total feet of head and proposed capacity in KW

b. Stoclcwatering; list number and kind of livestock.

c. Municipal; show name of municipality.

d. Domeslic; show number of households.

e. Other; describe fulty. o



0. Description,of place of use:

e- lf water b for lnlgidon, indlcate acreage in each subdtvis'on in the tabuladon O"to.". .

:.b' lf rvater b used tut:*lryTiuf,ptace a symtolof the use (exarnpte: o ar oomistcyin the conegponding place ofuse below. See insfiucilons forstaniaru synr-Uots.

$ l= flccn o,qt:orl Sfonvya
Total number of acres to be inigated

10. Descdbe any otherrvater rtghts used fortie same puryosos as described above.

ilE tw 3W SE
TUW RGE sEc

TOTALS

ls l9t .l tt SR

ni:IlttJlrIrrIIT rrr I
rrr

I

GIIIFI

II
IIIIIITI

ITIrII

11. a.IMro ownsthe troperty atthe pointof diversion?
b. Who ownsthe landto be inigated orptace of use? It

c.lf the propeilyb owned by a person other than the appllcant describe the anangement enabting the applicantto make
thls tillng:

12. Remarls:

13. tAP oF PROPOSED PROJEGTREQUIRED -Attach an 8%1rti- map' place of use, socdon #, tomship & range. (A erromcopy J 
" 

uses z.s

BE Ir KNowN.glt tr" undersigned hereby makes trb applica[on
of the State of ldaho as herein setfodr.

c{eady identif,ing tlre proposed point of dfuesion,
minuta topographic quadrangle map b prefened.)

for permitto appropriate the public rvates

Date
Receipted by

Publication prepared by

(and tUe, if applicabte)

check by
#

Publicalion approved
MR
223- Date

Tlme 0

Date 5

0 Date
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State of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
134l Fillmore Street, Suite 200, Twin Falls,ID 83301-33g0
Phone: (208) 736-3033 FAX: (208) 736-3037

May 25, L99B

Clint Stennett
PO Box 475
Ketchum, fD 83340

RE: Permit 47-OB4LB in the name of Golay

PHILIP E. BATT
GOVERNOR

KARL J. DREHER
DIRECTOR

Dear Senator Stennett:

rn response to your letter dated May 15th r have looked into thernatter of the GoJ-ay pond.

our records indicate in February of this year chanter &/or RobinGoray filed application for p"riit qt. oe+Ie for development of asmarl pond on an unnamed slream tributary to Mud creek. Thepurpose of this apprication was to create a recreationar on-streamstorage pond to facilitate dog _training. rt is our understandingthe pond was.to.be approximatlty zo,--i so, with a depth of 4, or0. 1 acre f oot in total stora.ge- 
".p."ity. The 

-.ppri""tion 
wasadvertised in the Times News wiln fi;;i-piotest date of March 9th,L998. No tinely protests. to this appiicati"r, ,.i" filed. Theapplication was foiwarded to the statl- office for finar review onMarch 16th, 1998 and it was approved on March 3oth I L9gg. (pleasefind enclosed copies of the ipprication and the approved permit. )

1-= you may know, the area where this perrnit is rocated is withinthe Eastern snake River Plain uoriioiiurn a."..-- rn" departmentpresently processes applicatj-ons in this "r". ir lney are non-consumptive as the term is used in section 42-605A, rdaho code. rnreviewing applications for ponds in this rnoratorium area fordetermining whether to process or not, the department uses a rureof thurnb that if the surtace area of the pona is less that L/2 acre(2L,780 square feet) that 
_ the irnpa"i- rnay be essentiarly ,non_consumptiverr. since the Gola.y,= p.tposea fond is rooo sguare feetin surface area . their appri-cati'"" -"u= processed. processinq,however, does not guaranfee approval. Approval is granted onryafter reviewing the cri-teria i-n- section 42-203A, rdaho code.

rn your letter you express concern about your senior right. pleasenote that the Golay pernit wa: approvea subject to prior waterrights' A search of bur records iinas that you have fired craim447-o4oz9 in the snake River Basin Adjudic"ti;;- t" record thissenior right. rt is ny understi"ai"g-Ln"t if the Loray pond isdevetoped in such a manner as to mal.riuirv-i;j;J your seniorright, the Golay right would either u.-r.q"ired to cease diversionor somehow mitigate your loss. rf this situation aeverops the



ciepartment would
dispute.

investigate if called to help resolve such a

Your letter describes a conversation between your mother andsomeone in our office- The conversation you descfi-ue does not fitwith what inf ormation our of f ice strorita be providing u.J -iapologize if your mother was left with that imprlssion. r wouldhope our staff would be more helpfu}. Please understand that ouragents are no! attorneys. rf regal advice is sought, our agentsare encouraged to telr peopre that they may need to seek iegatcounsel.

f am forwarding a copy of this
reference. If either party hascontact me at this office.

letter to the Golays for theirquestions, please feel free to

S

en a rritt, PE
Southern Region Manager

CC: Chantel & Robin Golay
IDWR - Norm young

1
C



May 15, 1998

Idaho Department of Water Resources
Alan Merritt
Manager Southern Region
222 Shoshone Street East
Twin Falls, Idaho 83301-6105

i:Li Ld U Ie U V l"E l;,

MAV 2 I tgg8
1.trit'ngnt of \,r'dnter fqs**u ril.r

e*.r rthnyn Rqftiqn

Dear Mr. Merdtt,

My mother, Carole Stennett, manages a farm that I own just North of Buhl, Idaho. Recently she
contacted your department to express her concern about a new impoundment that was build on an
unnamed stream that flows thtough our property from which we hold a valid water right for irrigation.

Her conc,erns are that this impoundment will be impacting our abitity to obtain enough water to fulfill the
irrigation rights on my property. I have not seen the dam but she is quite concerned and has called the
Deparmeff to register a protest. Someone in the Twin Falls office told her if she had a problem with this
new dam that she should hire an attorney. In the same breath she was told howwer that it would be futile
as she would notbe able to win in court.

That response has prompted me to request that you please take a look at the permit issued to Robin Golay
No.47-08418. Iwouldliketoknowiftheprotestperiodhaspassedorifhertelephonecallwouldbe
con$idered as a pfoper protest. I would hope that the department is not encouraging the use of more
attorneys in water right cases. Given the enormous amount of money that has been spent by individuals
and the state in the Snake River Adjudication that the Depatment should not be issuing new water rights
and then advising the senior water right user to get the services ofan attorney to settle the issue.

I would hope that our senior tights are protected and enforceable by the Department and not in a court of
law. I would request at this time that the Depatment research the development of this pond atrd its
potential impact on senior water right users.

I appreciate your consideration ofthis matter and look forward to your response.

"mh_

PO Box 475
Ketchum,Idaho 83340

cc: Norm Young, IDWR
Carole Stennett
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Right No.

Priority
Date Source
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Diversion
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From: DWR60: :AMERRITT 21-MAY-L998 i_i-: 55:48. 3O
To: @STAFF
CC: " AMERRITT
subj: TELEeHoNE coNVERsATroN wrrH cARoLE sTENNETT

DOES ANYONE RECALL TALKING TO CAROLE STENNETT RECENTLY ON THE TELEPHONE
REGARDING HER COMPLAINT ABOUT THE BUILDING OF A SMALL POND ON A STREAM
TRIBUTARY TO MUD CREEK NORTH OF BUHL. THE POND IS BEING DEVELOPED BY ROBIN
GOLAY UNDER PERMIT 47-O84L8 FOR A DOG TRAINING POND.

I HAVE RECENTLY RECIEVED A LETTER FROM CLINT STENNETT, SON OF CAROLE, INQUIRING
INTO THE MATTER. HE INDICATES THAT HIS MOTHER CALLED THE OFFICE TO
REGISTER A PROTEST BUT SOMEONE IN THE OFFICE TOLD HER IF SHE HAD A PROBLEM
TO HIRE AN ATTORNEY AND IN THE SAME BREATH WAS TOLD IT WOULD BE FUTILE AND
SHE WOULD NOT BE ABLE TO WIN IN COURT.

r HoPE THAT WE ARE NOT GTVTNG OUT SUCH ADVTCE &/OR OPTNTONS TO THE pUBLrC.
IF ANYONE KNOWS ANYTHING ABOUT THIS PLEASE LET ME KNOW. I NEED TO RESPOND
TO MR. STENNETT.

ALLEN



From:
To:
C'C.: t '^

Subj:

DWR60: :GFUNDERB 21-MAY-1999 L2:49:33.OL
DWR6O: :AMERRITT
GFIJNDERB
RE: TELEPHONE CONVERSATION WITH cARoLE STENNETT

ALLEN,

THIS WAS BROUGHT UP IN THB STAFF MEETING ONE MORNING,
IT WAS, MAY HAVE BEEN COREY OR TERRY.

GARY

BUT I DON'T RECALL WHO


